NITES NEW MARKET STATES AND A STA		
(Park)	Orange County Department of Pla Submittal Form for Mandatory Review of Local P as per NYS General Municipal Law §239-1	lanning Action (Carry correction) /m, & n
	This form is to be completed by the local board having jurisdictor accepted unless coordinated with both the local board having juri Plainting.	1. Submittals from applicants will not be solution and the County Department of
Exturned A. Raine: County Bureastry	Please include all materials that are part of a "full statement" as o materials required by and submitted to the réferring body as an a	elined by NYS GNL <u>9239-m (Le.</u> "all pplication on a próposed action").
Municipality:	Town of Newburgh	Tax Map # 47-1-282
Local Referring Board:	Zoning Board of Appeals	Tax Map #
Applicant:	Balmville Construction, INC.	Tar Map #
Project Name:	GIBSON Estates	Local File No.
Location of Project Sile:		Size of Parcell: 5, 9
El C	122 Rock Cut ROAD	"O more than one panel, please mounte
Reason for County		simi of all parcels. Current Zoning
Review: ON Rock	KCutROAD (CR.23)	District (include
		any overlays): $(K - )$
<u>Type of Review:</u>	1an UpdateW.doption	
D Zoning Amendme		
·	Zoning District Change from to	
	Ondinance Modification (cite section):	
	Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only):	
Monorez	Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? SK Number of lots proposed:	ETCH/PRELIM/FINAL (ande one)
		ETCH/PRELIM/FINAL (sincle one)
LJ Special Use Permi	an a	Le l'exert d' t'ul l'Estatester d' si si eren de l'estates desser ji
LI Lot Line Change	Minimum	
X Variance	AREA) USE (cincle one) Lot AREA Lot	#1 & Lot #4
•	niously submitted referral? (YES ) NO ligitale one with	N OUR JUNE 27 ASENDA
Local board comments		NOURSUMECT HYPORT
or elaboration:	7 A W	the PLANNING BOARD 145 & July 2013
87 J - 20		
- Chae		irperson, ing Board of Appeals
Synature	of local official Date	The
Municipal Contact Phone		
lf you would like the app	licant to be co'd on this letter, please provide the applicant's	address
·····	ะกระทรงการแกรมมากสามอาณารายการสามสามาราชสามาราชอาชีรไหกรายการสามาราชไทยเหตุสามาราชการการราชไทนให้สามาราชสุขมายๆ 	
Please rebuint, altin	g with full statement, to: Orange County Dept. of Planning '	124 Main St Goshen: NY 10878.
Questio	n or comments, call: 845-815-3840 or email: planning@or	STADEGOUITĂNI SALAS SALAS AL MARTINI IN MA

# TOWN OF NEWBURGH

Crossroads of the Northeast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

APPLICATION

OFFICE OF ZONING BOARD (845) 566-4901

1

DATED: 7

1

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

I (WE) <u>BALMVILLE CONFARECTIONING</u> PRESENTLY

RESIDING AT NUMBER 6 OLO NORTH PLANK RUND

TELEPHONE NUMBER <u>§ 45-629-1567</u>

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR THE FOLLOWING:

\_\_\_\_ A USE VARIANCE

AN AREA VARIANCE

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

\_\_\_\_\_ SPECIAL PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

42-1-28.2 (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)

122 ROCK CUT ROAD (STREET ADDRESS)

 $\frac{R-l}{(ZONING DISTRICT)}$ 

2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW). 185.-48.5

- 3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:
  - a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: \_\_\_\_\_
- 4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: LOT WIL TOTAL ACER = 37, 11754.

LOS#4-FOTAL AREA = 27.844

- 5. IF A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:
- ,/∕A ₽)

a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

(ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)

b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:

c) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE: d) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE:

6.

CHANGE IN THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DETRIMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE: IT MEETS THE LAT WHITH POLYTAL REQUIRIENTIA THE ADDITION AREA WOULD BE UNDER WATER
IT MEETS THE LOT WHOTH DEPTH RETOURLEMEN
THE ASOTION ARE WOULD BE UNDER WATER
WE BENIEDIT ON KIPP BY THE ADDA MANNE ALL STRATE
HE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE CHIEVED BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLIC/
O PURSUE, OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE:
WE NEE LIMITED TOTNE EXISTING LOT
CONFIGURATION
HE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL
BCAUSE:
IT WILL BE A VARWINCE FROM UMUSABLE
PERPISESY.
ระการการการการการการการการการการการการการก
HE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE
FFECT OR IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENT
ONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAU
IT WILL SE OTWOR IN NATURE AISO WET DISTOR
TWE CHARGE CANOFFICIAL
THE CURENT CONDITIONS.

## 7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

PÉTITIONER (8) SIGNATURE

Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2013

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY O	FORANGE:	я
SWORN TO THIS 31 DAY	OF JULY	20/3
	Cuft	
	NOTARY PL	BLIC
	ANDREW J. ZA Notary Public, State No. 01ZA45	RUTSKIE of New York

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

## 617.20 Appendix C State Environmental Quality Review SHORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT FORM For UNLISTED ACTIONS Only

	oleted by Applicant or Project Sponsor)
APPLICANT/SPONSOR Balmville Construction, Inc.	2. PROJECT NAME
	Gibson Estates Subdivision
PROJECT LOCATION:	0
Municipality Town of Newburgh	County Orange
PRECISE LOCATION (Street address and road intersection 122 Rock Cut Road, Newburgh	ons, prominent landmarks, etc., or provide map)
kaisaal kaisaal kan kaisaali kan kaisaa k Kaisaa kaisaa	fication/alteration
DESCRIBE PROJECT BRIEFLY:	
Lot Residential Subdivision	
AMOUNT OF LAND AFFECTED: Initially acres Ultimately	<u>6.11</u> acres
generating generating	ONING OR OTHER EXISTING LAND USE RESTRICTIONS?
Yes V No If No, describe brief	
Area variance re-	questea.
WHAT IS PRESENT LAND USE IN VICINITY OF PROJEC	mercial Agriculture Park/Forest/Open Space Other
(FEDERAL, STATE OR LOCAL)?	R FUNDING, NOW OR ULTIMATELY FROM ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY s) name and permit/approvals:
1. DOES ANY ASPECT OF THE ACTION HAVE A CURI	RENTLY VALID PERMIT OR APPROVAL? s) name and permit/approvals:
2. AS A RESULT OF PROPOSED ACTION WILL EXIST	TING PERMIT/APPROVAL REQUIRE MODIFICATION?
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION Applicant/sponsor name: Balmville Construction, In	N PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE ac. Date: 07/29/2013
Signature:	
If the action is in the Coastal Coastal Assessment For	Area, and you are a state agency, complete the rm before proceeding with this assessment
	IIII WARATA MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

PAR	RT II	- IMP	ACTA	SSESS	MENT (T	o be con	npleted by	Lead Ao	encv)					
A. C	DOES	ACTIC 'es		ED ANY	YPEITHR	ESHOLD IN	N 6 NYCRR, I	PART 617.4		coordinate	e the review p	ocess and	use the FULL EAF	
B.V	(	ACTION ation m ′es	I RECEI ay be su	VE COOR perseded	DINATED I by another	REVIEW AS	PROVIDED ency.	FOR UNLIS	TED ACTION	IS IN 6 NY	YCRR, PART (	617.6? If N	lo, a negative	979-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00
C. C	UI. E	:xisung	air quai	ty, sunace	or aroundy	vater qualit∖	S ASSOCIA / or quantity, ns? Explain b	nnise levels	HE FOLLOW existing traffi	/ING: (Ans c pattern,	swers may be solid waste pr	nandwritten oduction or	ı, if legible) disposal,	
	C2. A	estheti	c, agricu	lltural, arcl	naeological,	historic, or	other natural	or cultural re	esources; or (	community	v or neighborh	ood charac	ter? Explain briefly	r.
1	C3. V	/egetati	on or fai	ına, fish, s	hellfish or v	vildlife spec	ies, significan	it habitats, o	threatened c	or endange	ered species?	Explain bri	efly:	
'1	C4. A	comm	inity's ex	isting plans	or goäls as	öfficially ad	opted, or a ch	angé in use c	r intensity of u	ise of land	or other nature	l resources	? Explain briefly:	
(	C5. G	irowth,	subsequ	ent develo	pment, or r	elated activ	ities likely to l	be induced b	y the propose	ed action?	' Explain briefl	ſ:		
.(	C6. L	ong ter	m, short	term, cum	ulative, or c	ther effects	not identified	l in C1-C5?	Explain brief	ły:				
(	C7. O	ther im	pacts (ir	cluding ch	anges in us	e of either o	quantity or typ	be of energy	)? Explain bri	iefly:				
D. W El			OJECT I ITAL AF		MPACT Of ? explain bri		IRONMENTA	LCHARACT	ERISTICS T	HAT CAU	SED THE EST	"ABLISHMI	ENT OF A CRITIC	AL
E. IS		RE, OF	No	RE LIKEL If Yes,	Y TO BE, C explain bri	ONTROVE efly:	RSY RELATE	ED TO POTE	NTIAL ADVE	ERSE ENV	/IRONMENTA	LIMPACTS	5?	-
IN ef ge su	ISTR fect s eogra ufficie	UCTIC should phic s nt deta	be asse cope; a il to sho	or each ao essed in c nd (f) ma w that all	lverse effe onnection gnitude. If relevant a	ct identified with its (a) necessary tverse imp	y, add attach acts have be	ermine whe urban or ru nments or r	her it is subs ral); (b) prol eference su	porting r	occurring; (c materials. Er	) duration sure that	vise significant. I ; (d) irreversibility explanations co of Part II was che acteristics of the C	y; (e) ntair
Ľ		Checktl EAF and	nis box if d/or prep	you have are a posi	dentified on tive declara	e or more p tion.	otentially larg	e or significa	nt adverse im	pacts whic	ch MAY occur.	Then proce	eed directly to the F	FULL
L		Jnecktl IOT res	nis box if sult in an	you have c y significai	etermined, it adverse e	based on th nvironment	e information tal impacts AN	VD provide, c	above and an on attachment 9/2013	iy supporti is as nece	ng documenta ssary, the reas	tion, that the ons suppor	e proposed action <b>(</b> rting this determina	NILL ation
*******				Name of	Lead Agen	су	<u>nin kontra kin kin kin n</u>				Date			
(Construction	Pr	int or T	ype Nan	ne of Resp	onsible Offi	cer in Lead	Agency	tille interconnecting		Title of	Responsible (	Officer		
entimatique	94mmmetratuoret	Sign	ature of	Responsit	le Officer ir	Lead Ager	псу		Signature of	Preparer	(If different fro	m responsi	ble officer)	

ł

Dickover, Donnelly, Donovan & Biagi, LLP Attorneys and Counselors at Law

ZBA terain

James B. Biagi David A. Donovan Michael H. Donnelly Robert J. Dickover

Ś

Successor Law Firm To: Alexander Appelbaum, P.C., Florida, N.Y. (1915-1988) Ludmerer & Vurno, Esqs., Warwick, N.Y. 28 Bruen Place P.O. Box 610 Goshen, NY 10924 Phone (845) 294-9447 mai@dddblaw.com Fax (845) 294-6553 (Not for Service of Process)

Z	oning Board of Appeals	
	JUL 2 5 2013	
	Town of Newburgh	And a second sec

July 22, 2013

Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

RE: Gibson Estates Subdivision 122 Rock Cut Road 47-1-28.2 (Zone R-1)

Members of the Board:

The applicant referenced above has appeared several times before the planning board with a proposed 4-lot subdivision. The site is rather unique with a great deal of wetlands and lands underwater and is long and deep without a great deal of lot frontage. The applicant has presented a conforming 4-lot subdivision layout. However, in order to achieve lot area for all 4 lots, the geometry is rather unusual with wings extending to the rear of wetland area with small triangles attached to two of the lots. None of these lot lines will be visible from the street and indeed all of the unusual geometry will be completely underwater. However, the planning board is not comfortable with the precedent of approving such an unusual lot layout just to achieve lot area. Therefore, the planning board has asked me to refer this matter to you for consideration of granting a lot area variance to avoid the need for this extremely unusual layout.

Beyond the comments set forth above, the planning board has no particular concerns to bring to your attention. The planning board recommends that you handle the review of this variance on an uncoordinated review basis under the New York State Environmental Quality Review Act.

Very truly yours,

e di setter

that I ful

MICHAEL H. DONNELLY

MHD/lrm

Cc: Town of Newburgh Planning Board Zen Design Consultants, Inc.

and of

A state of	$ON \underline{47} BLOCK \underline{1} LOT \underline{28.2}$	
O wywal	RECORD AND RETURN TO: (name and address)	VICKIE GIBSON
Saw 13 Al	Drake, Loeb, Heller, Kennedy, Gogerty, Gaba & Rodd PLLC	то
1311501	555 Hudson Valley Avenue Suite 100 New Windsor, New York 12553	BALMVILLE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
-	GOGERTY, GABA & RODD PLLC 555 Hudson Valley Avenue Suite 100	

\_\_\_\_ASSIGNMENT\_ OTHER **PROPERTY LOCATION** 2089 BLOOMING GROVE (TN) 4289 MONTGOMERY (TN) NO. PAGES CROSS REF. ADD'L X-REF. 2001 WASHINGTONVILLE (VLG) 4201 MAYBROOK (VLG) CERT. COPY SO. BLOOMING GROVE (VLG) **MONTGOMERY (VLG)** PGS. MAP# 2003 4203 2289 CHESTER (TN) 4205 WALDEN (VLG) 2201 CHESTER (VLG) 4489 MOUNT HOPE (TN) PAYMENT TYPE: CHECK 2489 CORNWALL (TN) CASH 4401 **OTISVILLE (VLG) NEWBURGH (TN)** CHARGE 2401 CORNWALL (VLG) 4600 2600 CRAWFORD (TN) NO FEE 4800 **NEW WINDSOR (TN)** 2800 DEERPARK (TN) TUXEDO (TN) Taxable 5089 CONSIDERATION \$ 240,000 3089 GOSHEN (TN) TUXEDO PARK (VLG) 5001 TAX EXEMPT 3001 GOSHEN (VLG) 5200 WALLKILL (TN) WARWICK (TN) Taxable 3003 FLORIDA (VLG) 5489 CHESTER (VLG) 5401 FLORIDA (VLG) **MORTGAGE AMT. \$** 3005 3200 GREENVILLE (TN) 5403 **GREENWOOD LAKE (VLG)** 3489 HAMPTONBURGH (TN) 5405 WARWICK (VLG) MORTGAGE TAX TYPE: 3401 MAYBROOK (VLG) WAWAYANDA (TN) 5600 3689 HIGHLANDS (TN) WOODBURY (TN) (A) COMMERCIAL/FULL 1% 5889 3601 HIGHLAND FALLS (VLG) 5801 HARRIMAN (VLG) (B) 1 OR 2 FAMILY 3889 MINISINK (TN) WOODBURY (VLG) (C) UNDER \$10,000 5809 3801 UNIONVILLE (VLG) **CITIES** (E) EXEMPT 4089 MONROE (TN) 0900 MIDDLETOWN (F) 3 TO 6 UNITS (I) NAT.PERSON/CR. UNION

NEWBURGH

1300 PORT JERVIS

9999 HOLD

1100

4001 MONROE (VLG)

HARRIMAN (VLG) KIRYAS JOEL (VLG)

4003

4005

DONNA L. BENSON **ORANGE COUNTY CLERK** 

RECORDED/FILED 05/22/2013/ 12:03:55 DONNA L. BENSON County Clerk ORANGE COUNTY, NY FILE#20130052961 DEED R / BK 13569PG 0318 RECORDING FEES 190.00 TTX# 005918 T TAX 960.00 Receipt#1608664 pete



Book13569/Page318

**Received From** 

STATE OF NEW YORK (COUNTY OF ORANGE) SS: I, DONNA L. BENSON, COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE SUPREME AND COUNTY COURTS, ORANGE COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE COMPARED THIS COPY W THE ORIGINAL THEREOF FILED ON RECORDED IN MY OFFICE ONO5/22/13 AND THE SAME IS A CORRECT THANSCRIPT THEREOF. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIA

(J) NAT.PER-CR.UN/1 OR 2

(K) CONDO

Dones of Denson

COUNTY CLERK & CLERK OF THE SUPREME COUNTY STORE ORANGE COUNTY JULY 30, 2013.

#9357-65458 Bargain & sale deed, with covenant against grantor's acts

## 10049971

THIS INDENTURE, made the 10 day of May, 2013 BETWEEN

VICKIE GIBSON, residing at 122 Rock Cut Road, Newburgh, New York 12550

party of the first part, and

٤

**BALMVILLE CONSTRUCTION, INC.** a New York Corporation with offices located at 6 Old North Plank Road, Suite 103, Newburgh, New York 12550,

party of the second part,

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of TEN AND 00/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange, and State of New York, being more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

SUBJECT TO grants, easements, rights of way in Liber 725 cp 78, Liber 754 cp 149 and Liber 1452 cp 180.

**BEING** a portion of the premises described in a deed dated January 23, 1980 made by James G. Huston to Daniel Gibson and Vickie Gibson and recorded in the Orange County Clerk's Office on February 8, 1980 in Liber 2157 of Deeds at page 237. The said Daniel Gibson having died a resident of Orange County, New York, on November 3, 2010, leaving the said Vickie Gibson as his surviving tenant by the entirety.

**TOGETHER** with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof,

**TOGETHER** with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

Book13569/Page319

Page 2 of 4

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose.

The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties" whenever the sense of this indenture so requires.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above written.

IN PRESENCE OF:

í

Victor M

Vickie Gibson

#### STATE OF NEW YORK

### COUNTY OF ORANGE

: SS.

÷

On the 10<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2013, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State, personally appeared VICKIE GIBSON personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public PAUL BRITE. NOTARY PUBLIC

PAUL BRITE. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORE, ORANGE COUNTY NO.02BR053521 COMMISSION EXPIRES AVEY 17. 29\_5

JRL/ef/292834 9357-65458 5/6/13

## **Boundary Description**

Lands of Vickie Gibson Town of Newburgh Orange County, New York SBL#: 47-1-28.2

That certain lot of land situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, Orange County, New York, is bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point at the intersection of northwestern corner of the lands of Gibson and the center of Rock Cut Road, said point also being the southwestern corner of the lands of Reinhardt; Thence along the northern edge of said lands of Gibson South 63°29'43" East 698.50' to a point at the intersection with the western edge of the lands of Sunset Crest Realty Corp.; Thence along said lands South 25°41'34" West 344.14' to a point at the intersection with the lands of Wright; Thence along said lands North 74°03'14" West 637.90' to a point at the intersection with the center of Rock Cut Road; Thence along the center of Rock Cut Road the following (2) courses: (1) North 21°06'05" East 186.50, (2) North 14°27'55" East 281.52 to the point and place of beginning.

Containing 6.11 acres of land more or less

05/13/2013

HILL-N-DALE ABSTRACTERS, INC. 20 SCOTCHTOWN AVENUE P.O. BOX 547 GOSHEN, NEW YORK 10924 (845) 294-5110 FAX (845) 294-9581

Book13569/Page321

